BUS ROUTE 2023-24

Bus Route No. :-1

S.No. Morning Evening
1 Puzhakadu 6.50 am 3.50 pm
2 Anthiyoorkonam 7.05 am 3.46 pm
3 Kottapuram 7.07 am 3.41 pm
4 Killy 7.10 am 3.40 pm
5 Mini Industrial Estate (nellikad) 7.12 am 3.39 pm
6 Kattakada 7.15 am 3.35 pm
7 Kattakode 7.17 am 3.34 pm
8 Cherukara 7.20 am 3.32 pm
9 Mozhavankode 7.22 am 3.35 pm
10 Malappanamkodu 7.25 am 3.25 pm
11 Kudammoozhi 7.30 am 3.20 pm
12 Vilappilsala 7.35 am 3.15 pm
13 Minnamcodu 7.45 am 3.07 pm
14 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR SURENDRAN 9400109688
MR G CHANDRASEKHARAN NAIR 8156842471
BUS ROUTE NO.2

S.No. Morning Evening
1 Vellayani Temple 6.45 am 4.00 pm
2 Shanthi vila 6.50 am 3.55 pm
3 Nemom 7.00 am 3.50 pm
4 Pravachambalam 7.08 am 3.47 pm
5 Pallichal 7.10 am 3.45 pm
6 Vellayani Junction 7.13 am 3.45 pm
7 Studio Road 7.17 am 3.30 pm
8 Plankalamukku 7.18 am 3.29 pm
9 Poozhikunnu 7.20 am 3.25 pm
10 Koliyakodu 7.21 am 3.23 pm
11 Estate 7.22 am 3.22 pm
12 PPD Althara 7.23 am 3.20 pm
13 Karakamandapam 7.26 am 3.12 pm
14 PPD Sreeragam 7.28 am 3.00 pm
15 PPD Pappanamcod 7.30 am 2.55 pm
16 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR A S PRADEEP KUMAR 7907587030
MR SREEJITH 9645495736




BUS ROUTE NO.3

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 6.30 am 4.20 pm
2 Aruvikkara Siva Temple 6.50 am 4.10 pm
3 Parakonam 6.55 am 4.00 pm
4 G V Raja School 7.00 am 3.58 pm
5 Parakonam (via) Mylam 7.05 am 3.55 pm
6 Kambulmoodu 7.10 am 3.52 pm
7 Moozhinada 7.12 am 3.50 pm
8 Cheriyakonni 7.15am 3.48 pm
9 Erayamcoodu Road (5 stop) 7.20 am 3.45 pm
10 Kalathukal 7.22 am 3.40 pm
11 Irumpa Junction 7.25 am 3.38 pm
12 Kunnathunada 7.28 am 3.35 pm
13 Marunthumoodu 7.30 am 3.30 pm
14 Ayanicoodu Temple 7.32 am 3.22 pm
15 MIR Flat 7.35 am 3.20 pm
16 Karakulam Bridge 7.38 am 3.15 pm
17 Swimming Pool 7.40 am 3.10 pm
18 Kachani Library 7.45 am 3.00 pm
19 Kachani Mukkola Junction 7.47 am 2.57 pm
20 Nrttayam Junction 7.48 am 2.54 pm
21 CPT 7.50 am 2.52 pm
22 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR BABURAJ 9656773121
MR NAGAPPAN 9605153899
BUS ROUTE NO.4

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 6.40 am 4.15 pm
2 Sreevaraham 7.00 am 3.35 pm
3 Peruthanni 7.05 am 3.28 pm
4 Krishnan Kovil 7.10 am 3.24 pm
5 Nandhini Gardens 7.14 am 3.22 pm
6 Swathi Nagar 7.15 am 3.20 pm
7 Sukavas 7.18 am 3.19 pm
8 Sreevaraham 7.20 am 3.17 pm
9 Eanchakkal 7.22 am 3.16 pm
10 Mukkolakal Temple 7.25 am 3.15 pm
11 Manacaud Market 7.30 am 3.12 pm
12 Amman Kovil 7.34 am 3.10 pm
13 Post offive Junction 7.40 am 3.08 pm
14 Kuriyathi LP School 7.42 am 3.06 pm
15 SKP Timbers 7.44 am 3.04 pm
16 Popoular Workshop 7.46 am 3.02 pm
17 Kairali Plaza 7.48 am 3.00 pm




18

Schoo

8.10 am

2.45 pm

MR D RAVINDRAN

9495718979

MR S MURALI

8606142458




BUS ROUTE NO.5

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 7.20 am 3.30 pm
2 Vattavila 7.35 am 3.08 pm
3 Poojappura South Road 7.38 am 3.05 pm
4 Mudavanmughal 7.41 am 3.02 pm
5 Poojappura Latex 7.45 am 2.56 pm
6 Chattambi swami statue 7.45 am 2.56 pm
7 Military Recruitment office 7.48 am 2.54 pm
8 Vijayamohini Mill 7.50 am 2.52 pm
9 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR M RAJESH 9946642611
MR SEKHARAN NAIR 9847219857
BUS ROUTE NO.6

S.No. Morning Evening
1 Vattappara 6.50 am 3.55 pm
2 Kazhunadu 7.00 am 3.45 pm
3 Chittazha 7.10 am 3.40 pm
4 Mannanthala 7.15 am 3.35 pm
5 Nalanchira 7.20 am 3.30 pm
6 Panamvila 7.23 am 3.25 pm
7 Paruthippara 7.25 am 3.23 pm
8 Kesavadasapuram 7.28 am 3.20 pm
9 LIC Office 7.30 am 3.17 pm
10 Pattom 7.32 am 3.14 pm
11 Plamoodu 7.35am 3.11 pm
12 Nalanda 7.37 am 3.09 pm
13 Nanthancode 7.38 am 3.07 pm
14 Devasamboard Junction 7.40 am 3.09 pm
15 Golf Links 7.45 am 3.00 pm
16 Pippinmoodu 7.48 am 2.57 pm
17 Sasthamangalam 7.50 am 2.55 pm
18 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR DILEEP 8075119278
MR DILEEP 9995097035




BUS ROUTE NO.7

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 6.50 am 4.16 pm
2 Palayam 7.10 am 4.06 pm
3 AKG Centre 7.12 am 4.01 pm
4 General Hospital 7.13 am 4.00 pm
5 Vanchiyoor 7.16 am 3.58 pm
6 Pattoor 7.18 am 3.56 pm
7 Nalumukku 7.21 am 3.54 pm
8 Pallimukku 7.24 am 3.51 pm
9 Kannammoola Bridge 7.28 am 3.49 pm
10 Kannammoola Junction 7.30 am 3.47 pm
11 Kumarapuram 7.31 am 3.46 pm
12 G G Hospital 7.33 am 3.45 pm
13 Pottakuzhi 7.35 am 3.43 pm
14 Gowreesapattom 7.37 am 3.41 pm
15 Wadayakadu 7.39 am 3.39 pm
16 Varambassery 7.42 am 3.32 pm
17 Law College 7.44 am 3.30 pm
18 Althara Junction 7.45 am 3.25 pm
19 Trivandrum Club 7.46 am 3.24 pm
20 Sreemoolam Club 7.48 am 3.20 pm
21 Cotton hill 7.51 am 3.00 pm
22 C S M Nagar (Edapazhiniji) 7.52 am 2.59 pm
23 Kochar Road - 1 7.53 am 2.57 pm
24 Kochar Road - 2 7.54 am 2.56 pm
25 Kochar Road - 3 7.55 am 2.55 pm
26 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR RATHEESH KUMAR 9061734755
MR MANOJ KUMAR 8089916846




BUS ROUTE NO.8

S.No. Morning Evening
1 Vettu Road 7.00 am 3.55 pm
2 Kazhakottam 7.03am 3.48 pm
3 Kariyavattom 7.06 am 3.43 pm
4 Health Centre 7.08 am 3.42 pm
5 Chavadimukku 7.10 am 3.41 pm
6 Sreekariyam 7.11 am 3.40 pm
7 Chekkalamukku 7.13 am 3.37 pm
8 Kariyam 7.15am 3.35 pm
9 Elamkulam 7.20 am 3.30 pm
10 Chenthi 7.22 am 3.25 pm
11 Pongummoodu 7.24 am 3.26 pm
12 Kochulloor 7.25 am 3.25 pm
13 Ulloor Junction 7.27 am 3.23 pm
14 Prasanth Nagar 7.30 am 3.20 pm
15 Medical College 1,2 7.35 am 3.15 pm
16 Chalakuzhi 1, 2, 3 7.38 am 3.12 pm
17 PMG 7.43 am 3.07 pm
18 LMS 7.45 am 3.05 pm
19 Nandavanam 7.46 am 3.04 pm
20 Museum 7.47 am 3.03 pm
21 Vellayambalam 7.49 am 3.01 pm
22 Indira Bhavan 7.50 am 3.00 pm
23 Flat 7.51 am 2.55 pm
24 Post Office 7.52 am 2.54 pm
25 Sasthamangalam 7.53 am 2.53 pm
26 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR SANIL 9037751170
MR G RAMACHANDRAN 9947351550




BUS ROUTE NO.9

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School
2 Puthukulangara 6.45 am 4.00 pm
3 Konganam 6.50 am 3.57 pm
4 Nettirachira 6.55 am 3.57 pm
5 Mukkolakal NDD 7.00 am 3.55 pm
6 Nedumangadu 7.05 am 3.52 pm
7 Pulippara 7.07 am 3.50 pm
8 Anandu 7.10 am 3.45 pm
9 Chullimanoor 7.15 am 3.40 pm
10 Attukal 7.17 am 3.35 pm
11 Nagacherry (Anadu) 7.20 am 3.20 pm
12 Puthanpalam 7.30 am 3.25 pm
13 Kallampara 7.35 am 3.20 pm
14 Valicodu 7.40 am 3.15 pm
15 Pathamkallu 7.41 am 3.12 pm
16 Janatha Hospital 7.43 am 3.10 pm
17 Azhicode 7.45 am 3.07 pm
18 Attamkallu (Keltron) 7.50 am 3.05 pm
19 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm
MR AJAYAKUMAR 8848950343
MR ANIL KUMAR 7012826047
BUS ROUTE NO.10
S.No. Morning Evening
1 School
2 Kallayam Pallimukku 7.10 am 3.35 pm
3 Tharangini Studio 7.25 am 3.20 pm
4 Tharangini Road 7.27 am 3.16 pm
5 Thamaraserry Bakery 7.28 am 3.14 pm
6 Vazhayila Church 7.32 am 3.12 pm
7 Peroorkada 7.35 am 3.08 pm
8 J J Hospital 7.36 am 3.06 pm
9 Madathuvilakam 7.38 am 3.04 pm
10 Indira Nagar Junction 7.40 am 3.02 pm
11 Indira nagar Bridge 7.42 am 3.00 pm
12 Manikanteswaram Temple 7.45 am 2.55 pm
13 OM Nagar 7.47 am 2.53 pm
14 Cheenikonam (1) 7.49 am 2.50 pm
15 Cheenikonam (2) 7.50 am 2.49 pm
16 Cheenikonam (3) 7.52 am 2.47 pm
17 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm
MR R RAJESH 9074390548
MR AYYAPPAN 8281709224




BUS ROUTE NO.11

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 6.45 am 4.00 pm
2 AKG Nagar 7.05 am 3.45 pm
3 Krishna Nagar 7.07 am 3.43 pm
4 Maryagiri 7.10 am 3.40 pm
5 Chitra Nagar 7.12 am 3.38 pm
6 pathiripali 7.15 am 3.35 pm
7 Pathiripali villa 7.18 am 3.32 pm
8 Madathunada 7.20 am 3.30 pm
9 Choozhampala 7.22 am 3.28 pm
10 vayalikada (Ambalam) 7.25 am 3.25 pm
11 Santhwanam Hospital 7.27 am 3.21 pm
12 NCC Nagar 7.30 am 3.19 pm
13 Gas Junction 7.32 am 3.16 pm
14 Poomalliyoorkonam 7.35am 3.14 pm
15 Peroorkada 7.40 am 3.09 pm
16 Thankamma Stadium 7.42 am 3.07 pm
17 Pippinmoodu 7.42 am 3.05 pm
18 School 8.00 am 2.50 pm
MR BABU 7736178002
MR SAJIKUMAR 9656517506

BUS ROUTE NO.12

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 7.00 am 3.35 pm
2 Kurisumuttom (Sankaran Nair Road [7.10 am 3.27 pm
3 Puthuveedumele 7.12 am 3.25 pm
4 Pottayil 7.17 am 3.20 pm
5 Panchayath Office 7.20 am 3.17 pm
6 Vilavoorkal Library 7.23 am 3.14 pm
7 Vilavoorkal Nalamkallu 7.25 am 3.12 pm
8 Choozhattukotta 7.30 am 3.07 pm
9 Vizhavoor 7.35 am 3.02 pm
10 Perukavu 7.37 am 2.59 pm
11 Mangattukadavu 7.40 am 2.56 pm
12 manakkad Church 7.43 am 2.53 pm
13 Puthenkada 7.44 am 2.53 pm
14 Odankuzhi Puthenkada 7.45 am 2.52 pm
15 Thirumala Village Office 7.47 am 2.48 pm
16 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR SATHEESH KUMAR 8606105897

MR SREEKANTAN K 9947461150




BUS ROUTE NO.13

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 7.00 am 3.40 pm
2 Pappanamcode 7.15 am 3.33 pm
3 Amritha STD 7.20 am 3.23 pm
4 Maruthoorkadavu 7.23 am 3.20 pm
5 Edagramam 7.25 am 3.18 pm
6 Karimam Madanpara 7.26 am 3.17 pm
7 Kaimanam 7.27 am 3.16 pm
8 BSNL 7.29 am 3.14 pm
9 Neeramankara 7.31 am 3.12 pm
10 Karamana 7.34 am 3.11 pm
11 Kunjalumoodu 7.35 am 3.10 pm
12 pariksha Bhavan 7.36 am 3.08 pm
13 Poojappura Park 7.38 am 3.06 pm
14 Jagathy Bridge 7.40 am 3.04 pm
15 Edapazhiniji 7.46 am 2.58 pm
16 S K Hospital 7.40 am 2.54 pm
17 Chitra Nagar 7.52 am 2.52 pm
18 Pangode - Military Gate 7.55 am 2.50 pm
19 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR ANIL KUMAR 9995603637
MR RAVIKUMAR 9288020570
BUS ROUTE NO.14

S.No. Morning Evening
1 Njalikonam 7.12 am 3.35 pm
2 Plavila 7.15 am 3.27 pm
3 Anayidavazhi 7.19 am 3.25 pm
4 Kunnapuzha 7.21 am 3.23 pm
5 Aramada Church 7.23 am 3.21 pm
6 Thrikannapuram 7.27 am 3.17 pm
7 Punnakkamugal 7.30 am 3.14 pm
8 Ashramam Lane 7.32 am 3.12 pm
9 Thelibhagam 7.34 am 3.10 pm
10 Kallaramadam 7.37 am 3.07 pm
11 Vijayamohini Mill 7.40 am 3.05 pm
12 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR MADHU KUMAR 9895061802
MR P SUKUMARAN NAIR 9747999586




BUS ROUTE NO.15

.No. Morning Evening
1 School 6.45 am 4.00 pm
2 Mukkola 7.05 am 3.45 pm
3 Erappukuzhi 7.08 am 3.42 pm
4 Kudappanakunnu (1) 7.10 am 3.39 pm
5 Kudappanakunnu (2) 7.12 am 3.37 pm
6 Panchayathu Junction 7.15 am 3.34 pm
7 Peroorkada 7.17 am 3.32 pm
8 mannamoola 7.20 am 3.27 pm
9 Melathumele 7.21 am 3.28 pm
10 Puthurkonam 7.23 am 3.26 pm
11 Audio Vision 7.25 am 3.24 pm
12 Nettayam 7.28 am 3.21 pm
13 Asramam Road 7.30 am 3.19 pm
14 Manalayam Church 7.32 am 3.17 pm
15 Manalayam UPS 7.34 am 3.15 pm
16 Moonnammoodu 7.37 am 3.13 pm
17 Muthoot Junction 7.40 am 3.10 pm
18 Vayalikada 7.43 am 3.02 pm
19 Vazhottukonam 7.45 am 3.00 pm
20 Thoppumukku 7.50 am 2.55 pm
21 Vattiyoorkavu 7.55 am 2.50 pm
22 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm
MR SANTHOSH KUMAR
MR K RAVINDRAN 9567616045




BUS ROUTE NO.16

S.No. Morning Evening
1 Kunnumpura 6.38 am 3.54 pm
2 Plavila 6.39 am 3.52 pm
3 Arumalloor 6.48 am 3.42 pm
4 Pongamoodu 6.49 am 3.41 pm
5 Pongamoodu Akshaya 6.50 am 3.40 pm
6 Popular jn Ooruttambalam 6.52 am 3.37 pm
7 Ooruttambalam 6.53 am 3.35 pm
8 Ooruttambalam Pump 6.55 am 3.34 pm
9 Ooruttambalam Bank Auditorium 6.58 am 3.32 pm
10 Govindamangalam 7.00 am 3.28 pm
11 Govindamangalam Vishnu Temple 7.02 am 3.25 pm
12 Valiyarathala 7.04 am 3.23 pm
13 Nadukadu 7.05 am 3.25 pm
14 Naruvamoodu 7.07 am 3.22 pm
15 Kanavila 7.08 am 3.20 pm
16 Kunnampara (Vayanasala) 7.13 am 3.19 pm
17 Manappuram (Good Shepherd Sch  |7.14 am 3.18 pm
18 Manappuram Temple Road 7.15 am 3.17 pm
19 Manappuram Anganavadi 7.16 am 3.16 pm
20 Manappuram Vayanasala 7.17 am 3.15 pm
21 Manappuram Bridge 7.18 am 3.14 pm
22 Kuruvinmugal 7.19 am 3.13 pm
23 Kuruvinmugal Rubber Estate 7.21 am 3.11 pm
24 Macheal Junction 7.22 am 3.10 pm
25 Macheal School 7.24 am 3.08 pm
26 Kovilvila 7.26 am 3.06 pm
27 Santhummoola 7.27 am 3.05 pm
28 Santhummoola Saw Mill 7.28 am 3.04 pm
29 Malayinkil Junction 7.29 am 3.02 pm
30 Malayinkil Workshop 7.31 am 3.00 pm
31 Anthiyoorkonam Mutharamman Te 7.32 am 2.57 pm
32 Anthiyoorkonam Kurishadi Junction |7.36 am 2.55 pm
33 Monngode 7.38 am 2.53 pm
34 Monngode Anganavadi 7.39 am 2.52 pm
35 Manchadi 7.40 am 2.50 pm
36 Manchadi Vayanasala 7.41 am 2.49 pm
37 Manchadi Waiting Shed 7.42 am 2.48 pm
38 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR SHAJI 9847420470
MR VISHNU L 8714425328




BUS ROUTE NO.17

S.No. Morning Evening
1 Pettah 7.15 am 3.35 pm
2 Palkulangara 7.17 am 3.33 pm
3 Chempakacherry 7.20 am 3.30 pm
4 West Fort 7.22 am 3.28 pm
5 S P Fort Hospital 7.24 am 3.24 pm
6 Kaithamukku 7.28 am 3.20 pm
7 Chettikulangara 7.31 am 3.18 pm
8 RMS 7.33 am 3.16 pm
9 S S Kovil Road 7.35 am 3.13 pm
10 Panavila Junction 7.38 am 3.10 pm
11 Bakery Junction 7.39 am 3.08 pm
12 Women's College 7.41 am 3.06 pm
13 Vazhuthacaud 7.42 am 3.05 pm
14 Maruthankuzhy (Near Arun Travels) ([7.47 am 3.00 pm
15 Kanjirampara (Petrol Pump) 7.49 am 2.56 pm
16 Kanjirampara Flat 7.50 am 2.55 pm
17 Kanjirampara Temple 7.51 am 2.54 pm
18 Kanjirampara Church 7.52 am 2.53 pm
19 Thozhuvancodu Temple 7.53 am 2.52 pm
20 Manchadimoodu 7.59 am 2.51 pm
21 Easwari Amman, Temple Arch 7.55 am 2.50 pm
22 Vattiyoorkavu (Amer Bakery) 7.56 am 2.49 pm
23 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR BINU KUMAR 9497002021
MR HARI PRASAD 9539692941




BUS ROUTE NO.18

.No. Morning Evening
1 School 7.10 am 3.40 pm
2 DPI 7.18 am 3.30 pm
3 Kalabhavan Theatre 7.20 am 3.25 pm
4 Ammankovil Junction 7.22 am 3.23 pm
5 Metukada 7.25 am 3.20 pm
6 Thycaud Hospital 7.28 am 3.16 pm
7 Thampanoor 7.30 am 3.14 pm
8 Chenthitta valiyasala 7.32 am 3.12 pm
9 Peeples 7.35 am 3.10 pm
10 Ananthapuri 7.37 am 3.07 pm
11 Heera Park 7.40 am 3.04 pm
12 krishna Temple 7.42 am 3.02 pm
13 Jagathi LPS 7.47 am 3.00 pm
14 Edappazhiniji 7.48 am 2.59 pm
15 Alakapuri 7.50 am 2.57 pm
16 Sanker Lane 7.51 am 2.55 pm
17 Santhamangalam Hospital 7.52 am 2.54 pm
18 Maruthankuzhi 7.53 am 2.53 pm
19 SBI Maruthankuzhi 7.54 am 2.51 pm
20 Chittattinkara 7.55 am 2.50 pm
21 Vettamukku SBI 7.57 am 2.48 pm
22 Ayanimoodu 7.58 am 2.47 pm
23 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm
MR VINEESH KUMAR 9447229133
MR MURALIDHARAN NAIR 9074340671




BUS ROUTE NO.19

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 6.30 am 4.00 pm
2 Chakka 6.55 am 3.40 pm
3 Air Force 7.00 am 3.35 pm
4 Valiyathura 7.05 am 3.30 pm
5 Sarathy (NH) 7.10 am 3.25 pm
6 NH 7.12 am 3.22 pm
7 Kumari Chantha 7.15 am 3.20 pm
8 Pachalloor 7.25 am 3.15 pm
9 Karumam School 7.30 am 3.10 pm
10 Ambalathara Milma 7.32 am 3.07 pm
11 Al Araf hospital 7.33 am 3.06 pm
12 Ambalathara Junction 7.35 am 3.04 pm
13 Petrol Pump 7.36 am 3.03 pm
14 Muslim Palli 7.37 am 3.02 pm
15 kamaleswaram 7.38 am 3.01 pm
16 Kallattumukku 7.39 am 3.00 pm
17 Manacaud junction 7.40 am 2.58 pm
18 Sub Jail 7.42 am 2.54 pm
19 killipalam 7.45 am 2.54 pm
20 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR MOHANAN NAIR 9847319916
MR PRAVEEN KUMAR 9387128589
BUS ROUTE NO.20

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 6.55 am 4.05 pm
2 T K D Road (Marapalam) 7.25 am 3.25 pm
3 Anchumukku 7.33 am 3.23 pm
4 Muttada 7.35am 3.21 pm
5 Vayalikada 7.36 am 3.20 pm
6 Ambala Nagar 7.38 am 3.12 pm
7 Kuravankonam Market 7.39 am 3.11 pm
8 Kuravankonam Junction 7.40 am 3.10 pm
9 Kowdiar 7.42 am 3.08 pm
10 Jawahar Nagar 7.45 am 3.05 pm
11 Forest Lane 7.55 am 2.50 pm
12 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR SUDHER KUMAR 9349225762
MR ASHOKAN 9605184722




BUS ROUTE NO.21

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 6.50 2.50
2 Meppukada 7.10 2.55
3 |Malayinkeezhu 7.10 2.55
4 Palottuvila 7.12 2.57
S |Erattakallingu 7.14 3.00
6 Thachottukavu 7.17 3.03
7 Thachottukavu |l 7.18 3.06
8 Peyad Junction 7.20 3.08
9 Chirappara 7.22 3.10
10 Cherupara 7.25 3.13
11 Ipallimukku 7.30 3.18
12 |pirayil 7.32 3.20
13 Kulasekharam 7.35 3.23
14 Kodunganoor 7.37 3.25
15 Thoppumukku 7.40 3.28
16 School 7.45 3.35

MR V RADHAKRISHNAN - 9497568531
MR SAJI T DAS - 9526179334
BUS ROUTE NO.22

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 7.15 am 3.40 pm
2 Poojappura Pariksha Bhavan 7.30 am 3.25 pm
3 kunchalumoodu 7.35 am 3.18 pm
4 Thamalam 7.40 am 3.13 pm
5 Thrivikramangalam 7.42 am 3.10 pm
6 Decentmukku 7.44 am 3.06 pm
7 Poojappura Palace 7.46 am 3.03 pm
8 Poojappura Market 7.48 am 3.00 pm
9 Poojappura Bus stand 7.50 am 2.58 pm
10 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR SUBRAMANIAN 8078292966
MR SUNIL 9388607748




BUS ROUTE NO.23

S.No. Morning Evening
1 Poippara (Aaramam) 7.05 am 3.45 pm
2 Punnoor 7.08 am 3.40 pm
3 Kaipady 7.19 am 3.38 pm
4 mulamukku 7.22 am 3.35 pm
5 Sannagar 7.26 am 3.33 pm
6 Vencodu 7.28 am 3.30 pm
7 Kodoor 7.30 am 3.27 pm
8 Mullasserry 7.32 am 3.25 pm
9 high School Junction 7.35 am 3.22 pm
10 Nellivila 7.36 am 3.20 pm
11 Melathil junction 7.38 am 3.18 pm
12 Enikkara 7.40 am 3.15 pm
13 Kovil Junction (Thekkedam) 7.41 am 3.12 pm
14 Aramkallu 7.42 am 3.10 pm
15 Puravoorkonam 7.43 am 3.08 pm
16 vazhayila Bridge 7.45 am 3.03 pm
17 Vettikonam 1 7.48 am 2.58 pm
18 Vettikonam 2 7.50 am 2.55 pm
19 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR RAGHUNATHAN NAIR 9400572023
MR HARI KUMAR 9048474976
BUS ROUTE NO.24

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 6.40 am 4.15 pm
2 Nedumcaud 7.10 am 3.45 pm
3 Nedumcaud Workshop 7.15am 3.43 pm
4 Soman Nagar 7.18 am 3.40 pm
5 kulathara 7.20 am 3.35 pm
6 Kalady 7.23 am 3.30 pm
7 konchiravila 7.25 am 3.25 pm
8 Chiramukku 7.30 am 3.22 pm
9 Thunjan Smarakam 7.34 am 3.20 pm
10 Thaliyal 7.40 am 3.15 pm
11 SRRV School Karamana 7.45 am 3.10 pm
12 Karamana Junction 7.50 am 3.05 pm
13 School 8.10 am 2.45 pm

MR JOTHI KUMAR 9645740583
MR R MURALIDHARAN NAIR 9388773356




BUS ROUTE NO. 26

S.No. Morning Evening
1 Aryanad 6.30 am 4.05 pm
2 kurusadi (Church) 6.45 am 4.10 pm
3 Company mukku 6.40 am 4.15 pm
4 Uriyacodu 6.58 am 4.00 pm
5 Vellanad 7.05 am 3.50 pm
6 kulakkodu 7.08 am 3.45 pm
7 Vembannoor 7.10 am 3.35 pm
8 Mulluilavindmoodu 7.12 am 3.30 pm
9 Vattakulam 7.13 am 3.28 pm
10 Aruvikkara H S 7.15am 3.23 pm
11 Aruvikkara Milk Society 7.17 am 3.20 pm
12 Irumpa 7.25 am 3.10 pm
13 Kachani Milk Society 7.27 am 3.05 pm
14 School 7.50 am 2.45 pm

MR RADHAKRISHNAN 9495044612
MR ALPHONSON 9746693547
BUS ROUTE NO. 27

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 7.00 am 3.45 pm
2 Melaranoor 7.15 am 3.20 pm
3 Rajeev Bio Tech 7.20 am 3.15 pm
4 Millenium Quarters 7.30 am 3.13 pm
5 7th Day Church 7.35am 3.09 pm
6 KSEB Thirumala 7.40 am 3.07 pm
7 Kattachal Road 7.42 am 3.05 pm
8 Vettamukku Park 7.43 am 3.04 pm
9 Elippodu Market 7.45 am 3.02 pm
10 Kooth Road 7.48 am 2.58 pm
11 PTP Bus Stop 7.51 am 2.56 pm
12 PTP Post Office 7.52 am 2.55 pm
13 PTP Canara Bank 7.53 am 2.52 pm
14 Ayanimoodu 7.55 am 2.50 pm
15 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR VENUGOPALAN 8129136310
MR GOPALA KRISHNAN 8547982556




BUS ROUTE NO. 28

S.No. Morning Evening
1 Venpalavettam 7.05 am 3.45 pm
2 Kallummoodu (Anayara) 7.10 am 3.38 pm
3 Sreenarayana Statue 7.11 am 3.36 pm
4 Pump House 7.13 am 3.34 pm
5 Chimaravilakam 7.14 am 3.33 pm
6 Anayara 7.15 am 3.32 pm
7 Devi Temple 7.17 am 3.29 pm
8 Vazhavila Junction 7.18 am 3.28 pm
9 Poonthi Road (KIMS) 7.20 am 3.27 pm
10 Kumarapuram Ganapathi 7.22 am 3.24 pm
11 Medical College Hostel 7.24 am 3.22 pm
12 Cosmo Hospital 7.27 am 3.20 pm
13 pattom Milma 7.28 am 3.17 pm
14 Pattom Junction 7.30 am 3.15 pm
15 Kuravankonam bus stop 7.33 am 3.13 pm
16 Kowdiar 7.35 am 3.11 pm
17 Toll Junction 7.36 am 3.10 pm
18 Ambalamukku 7.39 am 3.07 pm
19 Oolampara 7.41 am 3.05 pm
20 SAP Camp 7.42 am 3.03 pm
21 Pippinmoodu 7.44 am 3.00 pm
22 Sasthamangalam 7.46 am 2.57 pm
23 Maruthunkuzhi New Bridge 7.49 am 2.56 pm
24 Maruthunkuzhi Market 7.50 am 2.55 pm
25 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm

MR MOHANA CHANDRAN NAIR 9746659490
MR JAYAKUMAR 9605241266
BUS ROUTE NO. 29

S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 7.05 am 3.35 pm
2 AT College 7.30 am 3.15 pm
3 Pallimukku 7.35am 3.07 pm
4 Thirumala Krishna Hospital 7.36 am 3.06 pm
5 Thirumala Junction 7.37 am 3.05 pm
6 Arayalloor 7.39 am 3.03 pm
7 SBI Valiyavila 7.40 am 3.00 pm
8 Valiyavila Junction 7.41 am 2.59 pm
9 Mannarthala 7.43 am 2.57 pm
10 Elippodu Junction 7.44 am 2.55 pm
11 School 7.55 am 2.45 pm

MR BINU 9446673860
MR VIJAYAKUMARAN 8891945531




Bus Route -30

Sl no Borading poits Morning Evening
1 School 7.15 2.50
2 Vettikonam 7.25 2.55
3 Nettayam 7.30 3.00
4 Asramam Road 7.35 3.05
5 Manalayam 7.40 3.10
6 Moonnamoodu 7.50 3.15
7 School 8.00 3.25

MR AJITH KUMAR - 9061423729
MR PADMA KUMAR - 9745754106
BUS ROUTE NO.31

S.No. Morning Evening
1 Karipoor 7.05 am 3.50 pm
2 Kallingal 7.08 am 3.42 pm
3 Melancodu (Nikunjam) 7.10 am 3.40 pm
4 Vengavila 7.17 am 3.32 pm
5 Pazhakutty 7.21 am 3.25 pm
6 Keltron Junction 7.27 am 3.15 pm
7 Maruthamcode 7.30 am 3.13 pm
8 Irumba 7.32 am 3.10 pm
9 Kachani School 7.37 am 3.05 pm
10 Kachani Post Office 7.40 am 3.02 pm
11 Yamuna Nagar 7.43 am 3.00 pm
12 Timber Department (Mukkola) 7.45 am 2.57 pm
13 Nettayam 7.47 am 2.55 pm
14 CPT 7.50 am 2.53 pm
15 Chitra Nagar 7.52 am 2.50 pm
16 Vattiyoorkavu 7.55 am 2.45 pm

MR SUDHI KUMAR 9388198254
MR CHANDRASEKHARAN 9995824546




BUS ROUTE NO.32

S.No. Morning Evening
1 Mulayara 6.50 am 3.45 pm
2 Kollamkonam 7.00 am 3.40 pm
3 Chappath 7.02 am 3.38 pm
4 Kavinpuram 7.05 am 3.35 pm
5 Myladi 7.07 am 3.32 pm
6 Puliyarakonam 7.09 am 3.30 pm
7 Parambumukku 7.10 am 3.25 pm
8 Vellaikadavu 7.15 am 3.22 pm
9 Panankara 7.18 am 3.17 pm
10 Mas Auditorium 7.22 am 3.14 pm
11 Kadayil Mudumbu 7.25 am 3.12 pm
12 Nambavankavu Bank 7.38 am 3.02 pm
13 Thittamangalam Temple 7.45 am 2.59 pm
14 Plavodu School 7.48 am 2.56 pm
15 Kodunganoor 7.53 am 2.52 pm
16 School 8.00 am 2.45 pm
MR KARMA CHANDRAN 9447001258
MR SIVARAJAN 9446849656
BUS ROUTE NO. 34
S.No. Morning Evening
1 School 7.00 2.50
2 Elippode 7.05 2.55
3 Valiyavila 7.07 2.57
4 Chanthamukku 7.10 3.00
5 Aalatharakonam 7.15 3.05
6 Pidaram Pump 7.17 3.07
7 Kurisumuttam K V Nagar 7.22 3.12
8 Sankar Nagar Road 7.25 3.15
9 Kundamankadavu 7.27 3.17
10 Kundaman Pump House 7.30 3.20
11 Thittamangalam 7.31 3.21
12 Kuruvikkadu 7.33 3.23
13 Nambavankavu 7.35 3.25
14 Thoppumukku 7.37 3.27
15 Vattiyoorkavu 7.40 3.30
16 School 7.45 3.35

MR SURESH KUMAR - 9809186179
MR K RAVI KUMAR - 7510396279




